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From: Neelu Chaudhari <lotusprincess4u@gmail.com> 
Date: Sat, 27 May 2023 at 09:30 
Subject: Formal Dissolution of UK Energy Companies, UK Banks, UK Government and UK Law 
Courts is Mandated under International Anti-Terrorism Laws since 2003 
To: <stuartg@parliament.uk>, <stuart.graham.mp@parliament.uk>, 
<grahamstuartmp@parliament.uk>, Attorney General <suella.braverman.mp@parliament.uk>, 
Chancellor of the Exchequer – Rt Hon Rishi Sunak MP <rishi.sunak.mp@parliament.uk>, 
<jana.siber@britishgas.co.uk>, ICO Casework <icocasework@ico.org.uk>, 
<john.edwards@ico.org.uk>, <Charlie.Nunn@lloydsbanking.com>, 
<andrew.bailey@bankofengland.co.uk> 
Cc: Anthony Stansfeld <ahstansfeld@gmail.com>, <dr.dpsharma@nic.in> 

 
Neelu Berry Chaudhari 

Of No Fixed Abode  
Petitioner in Report 206 of 18th Law Commission of India  

to investigate suspicious death of 5 family members in the UK 
c/o Mr Lee Cant 7 Barclay House E9 7RA 

 
Your Majesty King Charles III  
Buckingham Palace  
London SW1A 1AA 
 
BY SPECIAL DELIVERY  
 
c/o EMAIL TO 
PM Rishi Sunak, Home Secretary Suella Braverman and Energy Secretary Graham 
Stuart, CEO British Gas and Lloyds Banking Group CEO  
C/o  

Rt Hon Graham Stuart 
9 Cross Street, Beverley HU17 9AX. 01482 679 687. 
 
I am a victim of ongoing UK State Terrorism whilst grieving the murder of another victim of 
State Terrorism, my late sister, Sadhana Dolly Chaudhari, who froze to death from Breast 
Cancer on 6th Dec 2018, as a result of agents of British Gas, Richburns, stealing her Gas 
meter from 450 New North Road Hainault Essex IG6 3EB in 2013, see video links below. 
 
On 19 October 2022, the parent company of British Gas and Centrica, namely Lloyds 
Banking Group,  
 
In H1PP8822  
Bank of Scotland trading as Halifax  
V  
Est of Late Sadhana Dolly Chaudhari  
 
raided and robbed the home of my late sister at 450 New North Road Hainault Essex IG6 
3EB, whilst it was sub judice in Probate courts, which she intended as a Memorial home 
for victims of NHS murders, including her late baby (1).  I was falsely arrested and made 
homeless, causing my near death in police custody, with police escort to Accident and 
Emergency hospital. 
 
The Executor on the Will, Edward Ellis, was given an Extra-Judicial "death sentence", 
kidnapped from Civil courts at Royal Courts of Justice building by Lord Justice Coulson 
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and Lord Justice Lewison, on 3rd May 2023 on behalf of Ex Solicitor General Michael Ellis 
and Ex Attorney General Geoffrey Cox, on behalf of Lloyds banking group. He is in 
Pentonville prison, Prisoner A4923EY being denied end stage kidney dialysis to end his 
life. 
 
You are mandated under  
 
international Law Crime (International Cooperation) Act 2003  
(Anti-Terrorism Law) 
 
 to dissolve the above Fraudulent Trading including various energy companies for Mass 
Murder, State Terrorism, Money Laundering, HUMAN TRAFFICKING & FRAUDULENT 
TRADING 
 
 in contempt of [2020] EWCA Crim 369, 
 
 see attached,  
 
which deemed the UK Government and its banks as dissolved, unfit for purpose during the 
investigation period 2007 to 2017 against Lloyd Banking Group, Halifax Bank of Scotland, 
related to Centrica & British Gas, see attached Statements from Crime Commissioner, 
Anthony Stansfeld, FCA, Criminal Appeals Court judgement [2020] EWCA Crim 369 and 
Report 206 to investigate suspicious deaths of Indians abroad.  
 
In 2013, my late sister's home was raided by agents of British Gas, who forcibly removed 
her Gas meter, aided and abetted by Metropolitan Police, whilst she was severely 
disabled, causing her to develop breast cancer, and her death in December 2018. 
 
The lender, Halifax, committed mortgage Deed Frauds, from 17 Dec 2003 to date and 
ongoing, took possession of the address 450 New North Road IG6 3EB on 19 October 
2022, fraudulently trading as Halifax Bank of Scotland, in contempt of its own criminal 
prosecutions in 2007-2017, see attached. 
 
I hereby dissolve UK banks, UK Government and UK corporations in my claim on behalf of 
humanity, for Fraudulent Trading, Induced Poverty and Slavery, Extortion, Mass Murders 
and Treason  
wth seizures of all assets of British banks,  corporations and Energy companies since 17 
Dec 2003 to date and ongoing, 
 
To be transferred into the Estate of Late Sadhana Dolly Chaudhari, which is under the 
jurisdiction of 18th Law Commission of India Report 206, attached, 
 
 together with the death investigation into her late baby, Sunaina Chaudhari,  gang raped 
under a protection order and arrest warrant.  
 
Report 206 president, Dr D P Sharma is copied 
 
Here is the video evidence of the State Terrorism in this claim for total seizure of assets of 
the various related companies, Halifax, Bank of Scotland, Lloyds Banking Group, British 
Gas, Centrica to be made available to the victims of these companies as detailed in the 
attached documents, including 5 murders of my Family members by the UK State and 
Government:- 
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https://odysee.com/@neelu:6/richburns-bailiffs-+-british-gas-owe-%C2%A35:2 
 
https://odysee.com/@neelu:6/02-richburns-bailiffs-%2B-british-gas-owe:a 
 
https://odysee.com/@neelu:6/03-richburns-bailiffs-%2B-british-gas-owe:3 
 
The dissolution of UK banks, UK State, UK Government and UK law courts is also 
mandated under Criminal Law Act 1967 s4 and Treason Acts. 
 
Local Government at Redbridge Council murdered the mum and baby, 18 years apart, by 
denying disability benefits and care allowances,  in conspiracy with the energy companies 
and banks  
 
and must be shut down immediately.  
 
www.swissindo.webs.com is the prosperity based gold reset replacement to END 
FRAUDULENT TRADING BY UK BANKS AND UK GOVERNMENT  
 
Neelu Berry 
Sister of deceased Late Sadhana Dolly Chaudhari and aunt of her late baby 
cc. Anthony Stansfeld, Police Crime Commissioner 
cc Dr D P Sharma 
 
(1) http://sunaina2007.tripod.com  
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britishgas.co.uk <house@centrica.com>; Jana Siber <Jana.Siber@britishgas.co.uk> 
Cc: ICO Casework <icocasework@ico.org.uk>  
chris.oshea@centrica.com 
 
 
On Tue, 31 Jan 2023 at 19:45, Privacy <privacy@centrica.com> wrote: 
Dear Ms Berry, 
Your reply below, and the contents therein are noted, however for the avoidance of doubt 
we reject the suggestion that our reply to your Subject Access Request is a breach of the 
GDPR. 
If you wish to proceed with a request to us then we require the aforementioned proof of 
identity documentation that we have asked for. If you do not wish to provide this then that 
is of course your choice, but in this event we will not look to proceed further for you. 
This is our final response on this matter. 
Yours sincerely, 
 Steven	Gale 

Data	Protection	Manager 
Centrica	Privacy	Operations 
privacy@centrica.com 

care	|	delivery	|	collaboration	|	agility	|	courage 
  
Visit our Privacy Page to find out more 
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From: Neelu Chaudhari <lotusprincess4u@gmail.com> 
Sent: 27 January 2023 20:20 
To: Privacy <privacy@centrica.com> 
Cc: ICO Casework <icocasework@ico.org.uk> 
Subject: Re: EXT DSAR request under DPA 2018 and GDPR Act 2016 679 

Dear Data Controller, British Gas,  

The communication below is a breach of my privacy data, which I hereby fine your 
company upto 4% of its annual income as per www.ico.org.uk and www.privacy-
regulation.eu/en fines. 

You are mandated to provide the alleged contract that I have allegedly signed with both 
Centrica and British Gas,  

before I can withdraw the fine and respond to your email. 

Neelu Berry  

Petitioner in Report 206 of the 18th Law Commission of India to investigate suspicious 
deaths of Indians abroad  

Witness against British Gas Meter thefts by third Parties to cause mass murders of 
whistleblowers in a breach of privacy data contrary to section 4 of Criminal Law Act 1967 
mandating ceasing trading with seizure of all assets. 
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On Fri, 27 Jan 2023, 14:43 Privacy, <privacy@centrica.com> wrote: 

Dear	Ms	Berry	 

GDPR	–	Right	of	Access	Request	(also	known	as	Subject	Access	Request/DSAR) 
Thank	you	for	your	email	requesting	a	Subject	Access	Request. 

What	we	require	from	you	to	proceed: 

We are required to use all reasonable measures to verify the identity of anyone 
requesting access to their data. This helps us keep your data safe from unauthorised 
access. In order to verify your identity against the information held against your 
account we require from you: 

• A	document	from	Column	A	from	the	identification	verification	document	attached. 

The	information	you	send	to	us	is	deleted	once	we	have	validated	your	identity	and	is	only	
used	for	this	purpose.	Until	we	can	confirm	your	identity,	we	are	unable	to	act	on	your	
request. 

Useful	information	to	provide	to	us	to	enable	the	most	accurate	and	fastest	response: 

• For	us	to	use	our	file	transfer	service	we	require	a	mobile	telephone	number	so	that	
when	we	have	completed	the	request,	we	can	send	a	password	with	a	code	in	order	to	
access	the	link	that	we	send	to	you	–	from	this	link	you	can	download	your	data. 

• To	ensure	we	can	locate	all	of	your	data,	please	provide	us	with	a	full	list	of	all	
addresses	where	you	have	held	products	and	services. 

• If	you	could	specify	if	there	is	specific	data	that	you	are	looking	for;	i.e.	Hive	or	Debt	
Collection	Agency	data. 

• If	there	are	any	other	named	parties	on	the	account/s	and	you	require	the	information	
that	is	held	against	them	then	we	will	also	need	their	ID	documents	in	order	to	
proceed. 

• It	would	be	very	helpful	for	us	to	understand	the	reason	that	you	are	making	this	
request	so	that	we	can	continue	to	look	for	ways	to	improve	our	company’s	processes	
and	help	to	make	being	a	customer	of	ours	a	better	experience. 

Next	steps: 

Our	verification	step	is	required	by	us	to	ensure	that	we	verify	the	identity	of	those	making	
the	request	before	responding	and	to	ensure	that	we	do	not	unlawfully	disclose	any	personal	
or	sensitive	data. 

On	receipt	of	the	identification	documentation,	we	will	respond	to	you	acknowledging	receipt	
of	the	request	and	confirm	when	you	can	expect	to	receive	a	response	from	us. 

We	hope	this	clarifies	our	position	and	we	look	forward	to	hearing	from	you	shortly. 

	 

Yours	sincerely, 
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	 Steven	Gale		
Data	Protection	Manager	Centrica	Privacy	Operations	
privacy@centrica.com	
	

The information contained in or attached to this email is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to 
which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the 
intended recipient, you are not authorised to and must not disclose, copy, distribute, or retain this message 
or any part of it. It may contain information which is confidential and/or covered by legal professional or other 
privilege under applicable law. 
 
The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Centrica plc or its subsidiaries and those 
companies, their directors, officers or employees make no representation, nor accept any liability, regarding 
its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. 
 
Additional regulatory disclosures may be found here: https://www.centrica.com/site-tools/privacy-cookies-
and-legal-disclaimer/ 
 
PH Jones is a trading name of British Gas Social Housing Limited. British Gas Social Housing Limited 
(company no: 01026007), British Gas Trading Limited (company no: 03078711), British Gas Services 
Limited (company no: 3141243), British Gas Insurance Limited (company no: 06608316), British Gas New 
Heating Limited (company no: 06723244), British Gas Services (Commercial) Limited (company no: 
07385984) and Centrica Energy (Trading) Limited (company no: 02877397) are all wholly owned 
subsidiaries of Centrica plc (company no: 3033654). Each company is registered in England and Wales with 
a registered office at Millstream, Maidenhead Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 5GD. 
 
British Gas Insurance Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the 
Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. British Gas Services Limited is 
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. British Gas Trading Limited is an appointed 
representative of British Gas Services Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct 
Authority. 
 
Bord Gáis Energy Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Centrica Plc (company number 463078), 
registered in Ireland with registered office at One Warrington Place, Dublin 2. 
 
With respect to or otherwise when considering the information contained in, attached to or referred to in this 
email, please note that financial and non-financial information relating to Rough operations are displayed 
under Centrica Storage Limited for presentational purposes only. Centrica Storage Limited does not 
produce, supply or trade gas, except to the extent necessary for the efficient operation of the storage facility. 
In accordance with the Gas Act 1986, such production, supply and trading of gas is carried out wholly 
independently of Centrica Storage Limited by other Centrica group companies. 
 
You can find a list of our privacy notices here: https://www.centrica.com/site-tools/privacy-cookies-and-legal-
disclaimer/ 

 
Additional regulatory disclosures may be found here: https://www.centrica.com/site-tools/privacy-cookies-

and-legal-disclaimer/ 
 

PH Jones is a trading name of British Gas Social Housing Limited. British Gas Social Housing Limited 
(company no: 01026007), British Gas Trading Limited (company no: 03078711), British Gas Services 

Limited (company no: 3141243), British Gas Insurance Limited (company no: 06608316), British Gas New 
Heating Limited (company no: 06723244), British Gas Services (Commercial) Limited (company no: 

07385984) and Centrica Energy (Trading) Limited (company no: 02877397) are all wholly owned 
subsidiaries of Centrica plc (company no: 3033654). Each company is registered in England and Wales with 

a registered office at Millstream, Maidenhead Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 5GD. 
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British Gas Insurance Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the 
Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. British Gas Services Limited is 

authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. British Gas Trading Limited is an appointed 
representative of British Gas Services Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct 

Authority. 
 

Bord Gáis Energy Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Centrica Plc (company number 463078), 
registered in Ireland with registered office at One Warrington Place, Dublin 2. 

 
With respect to or otherwise when considering the information contained in, attached to or referred to in this 

email, please note that financial and non-financial information relating to Rough operations are displayed 
under Centrica Storage Limited for presentational purposes only. Centrica Storage Limited does not 

produce, supply or trade gas, except to the extent necessary for the efficient operation of the storage facility. 
In accordance with the Gas Act 1986, such production, supply and trading of gas is carried out wholly 

independently of Centrica Storage Limited by other Centrica group companies. 
 

You can find a list of our privacy notices here: https://www.centrica.com/site-tools/privacy-cookies-and-legal-
disclaimer/ 
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From: Neelu Chaudhari <lotusprincess4u@gmail.com> 
Sent: 21 January 2023 15:05:19 (UTC+00:00) Dublin, Edinburgh, Lisbon, London 
To: britishgas.co.uk <house@centrica.com>; Jana Siber <Jana.Siber@britishgas.co.uk> 
Cc: ICO Casework <icocasework@ico.org.uk> 
Subject: EXT DSAR request under DPA 2018 and GDPR Act 2016 679 

Ref 1: DSAR  

Ref 2: Illegal Forced Entry without warrant of the High Court, Extortion, Mass Murder, 
illegal trading, Robbery of Gas Meters, in contempt of [2020] EWCA Crim 369 

2a. 

At 3 Peel Drive IG5 0JR  

Between Aug 2000 to 20 July 2018 

2b. 

At 450 New North Road IG6 3EB  

Between 17 Dec 2003 to ongoing 

2c. 

At 9a Station Parade, Station Road, Sidcup, Kent DA15 7DB 

Between 23 March 2013 to ongoing 

2d. 

7 Hatherley Crescent, Sidcup Kent, DA14 4JA 

Between 23 March 2013 to ongoing 

VICTIMS OF MURDER, EXTORTION OR THEFT OF BRITISH GAS METERS BY THIRD 
PARTIES IN A BREACH OF PRIVACY DATA:- 

1. Late Ved Chaudhari, my dad, Ref 2b. 2c. 2d. 

2. Late Raj Chaudhari, my mother, Ref 2c. 2d. 

3. Late Sadhana Dolly Chaudhari, my sister, Ref 2b. 

4. Myself, Neelu Berry,  

Ref 2a. 2b. 

DSAR request under DPA 2018 and GDPR Act 2016 679  

Neelu Berry 

Of No Fixed Abode  c/o email 


